undersigned contracting parties that the subject Grant Contract is hereby amended as follows:  

1. Grant Contract section C.1. is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

C.1. Maximum Liability.  In no event shall the maximum liability of the State under this Grant 
Contract exceed Thirty-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Seven Dollars 
($38,857.00) (“Maximum Liability”).  The Grant Budget, attached and incorporated as 
Attachment A  is the maximum amount due the Grantee under this Grant Contract.  The 
Grant Budget line-items include, but are not limited to, all applicable taxes, fees, 
overhead, and all other direct and indirect costs incurred or to be incurred by the